02/18/22 08:57 am HOUSE RESEARCH EK/MV H1310DE1

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1310 as follows:

Delete everything after the enacting clause and insert:

## "Section 1. APPROPRIATION; HEALTH PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION LOAN FORGIVENESS PROGRAM.

\$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of health for the health professional education loan forgiveness program under Minnesota Statutes, section 144.1501. Notwithstanding the priorities and distribution requirements for loan forgiveness in Minnesota Statutes, section 144.1501, subdivision 4, this appropriation must be used for loan forgiveness for eligible physicians, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section 144.1501, subdivision 1, paragraph (o), and eligible midlevel practitioners, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section 144.1501, subdivision 1, paragraph (j)."

1.12 Amend the title accordingly

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

Section 1.